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500 часов 

Подтверждает что продукция forte�ne* прошёл 
тестирование солевой туман и имеет антикоррозийную 

стойкость 

до красной коррозии**

TGP

СОЛЕВОЙ ТУМАН

* forte�ne – это специальный процесс гальваники фурнитуры TGP. Процесс покрытия: щелочный цинк + специальная пассивация + специальная отделка продукта.

** Сертификат соответсвует с DIN EN 13126 – 1Проект документа - Строительство Оборудование - Оборудование для производства окон и балконных дверей - 

СЕРТИФИКАТ НА ТЕСТИРОВАНИЕ 

Требования и методы испытаний

Mechanical durability of all parts
Resistance against corrosion of all parts

�e above warranty is invalid :

Operations (external damage, surface scratches, metal welding burrs and etc. )damaging the physical
properties of products before assembly

c :

500 Hours

certify

TGP

SALT SP�Y TEST 
CERTIFICATE

that products with forte�ne* coating
have a salt spray performance of

to red corrosion**

* forte�ne is a special coating process of TGP. �e process is; alcaline zinc coating + special passivasion + special �nishing
**Certi�cation in accordance with DIN EN 13126 – 1; building hardware ��ings for windows and door height windows  

requirements and test methods.

10 летнию 
предоставляет

гарантию на механическую и функциональную работу 
поворотно-откидной фурнитуры TGP Forte.

TGP

ГАРАНТИЙНЫЙ СЕРТИФИКАТ 

Гарантия действует на:
• Механическую износостойкость всех деталей
• Устойчивость к коррозии всех деталей

Гарантия не действует в следующих случаях:
• Проблемы, возникшие в результате использования деталей производства другой компании

(не TGP) вместе с деталями производства компании TGP.
• Проблемы, возникшие в результате неправильного монтажа, не соответствия 

инструкциям по эксплуатации и техническому обслуживанию.
• Eйствия (внешние повреждения, царапины на поверхности, заусенцы на металле, возникшие 
в результате сварки и тд.), нарушившие физические свойства изделий до их сборки.

Certificates



� TGP articles are identified with detailed codes.

� This code has different meanings depending on the product structure.
� Below you may find the explanation of code with examples.

T - 00310 - 11 - 0 - 7
T-00310-11-0-7

(*) Product Group

Product ID

(**)Product Dimension

(***) Product Detail

T0 TGP forza

..................

................................................. .......................... .............

..........

.........

.........

.........

.........

...............................

...............................

.........

...............

......... .....

106
(****)Surface Information

RAL-9016

125Kg

Code Structure , TGP Focus Multipoint Door Locks

(*)PG : Product Groups

T1 Tilt & Turn  (TGP Forte )
T2
T3
T4
T0
T18
T8
T61
T71
T74
T68
T93
T97
T9 Other

Turn (TGP Forte)
Multipoint Door Locks (TGP Focus)
Handles  (TGP Fora)
Hinges (TGP Forza)

Gasket
Panels (PVC)

PSK (Paralel Sliding-TGP Fortuna)
Balustrade
Aluminum Accessories
Chemical Products
Fly Screen Accessories
Screws

(**)Product Dimension

backset mm espangolette
lenght of the product
9 mm / 13 mm axis
lenght of the spindle pin
centres range

(***)Product Detail

S (security)
backplate width
backset

(****)Surface Information

1 : fortefine coating
5 : RAL 8022
55 : RAL 8017
56 : RAL 8003
7 : RAL 9016
6 : RAL 9006
19 : RAL 8019
95 : RAL 9005
F1 : Silver anodized
F2 : Champagne anodized
F3 : Gold anodized
F4 : Light Brown anodized
F9 : Mat Steel anodized



TGP Forza 3D Adjustable Door Hinge Safety Usage Limits
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Max. weight of door   125 kg

< 40 kg/m- 2

< 50 kg/m

-

2

< 60 kg/m

-

2

safety usage limits of 3d hinge 



TGP Forza 3D Adjustable Door Hinge Application fields 

DIMENSIONS
SRW (width)SRH (height)

(mm) 600 700 800 850 900 950 1000 1050 1100 1150 1200
0

100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
900

1000
1100
1200
1300
1400
1500
1600
1700
1800
1900
2000
2100
2200
2300
2400
2500
2600
2700
2800

THICKNESS OF THE GLASS = 16mm (total)

Weight of the glass: 40 kg/m

DIMENSIONS
SRW (width)SRH (height)

(mm) 600 700 800 850 900 950 1000 1050 1100 1150 1200
0
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1100
1200
1300
1400
1500
1600
1700
1800
1900
2000
2100
2200
2300
2400
2500
2600
2700
2800

THICKNESS OF THE GLASS = 20mm (total)

Weight of the glass: 50 kg/m2
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TGP Forza 3D Adjustable Door Hinge

Description
TGP Forza 3D hinge is the ideal solution for standard PVC  doors

Technical Data
Load Capacity
Hinge Size

Material Specification

Technical Drawing

Sash&Frame Parts
Mounting Parts
Pin
Finish

125 kg
105 mm

Zinc die cast Z13 to BS 1004
High quality industrial plastic

Powder coated
Mild steel

:
:

:
:
:
:

The plastic adjustmen parts can be used between hinge and profile
to have additional 3 mm upstand.
Available colours  are RAL 9016, RAL 8022, RAL 8017 and RAL 8003.

Adjustments

Sealing Pressure
Height 
Horizontal 

+ - 1,5 mm
+ 3 mm
+ - 6 mm 

:
:
:

Right  hand and left hand applicable.

Description

T0 T-00310-11-0-5 RAL 8022
T0 T-00310-11-0-55 RAL 8017
T0 T-00310-11-0-56 RAL 8003

24
24

24
T0 T-00310-11-0-7 RAL 9016 24

PG Code

Description

T0 T-18911-00-0-0  Jig 1

PG Code

TGP Forza 3D Adjustable Door Hinge

�

�

�

�

�

106

95

45

SW5

SW5

+/–

3,01,5

+ 3 mm

+ 1,5mm

± 6 mm

5



TGP Forza Junior 3D Adjustable Door Hinge

Description
TGP Forza Junior 3D hinge is the ideal solution for standard PVC  doors

Technical Data
Load Capacity
Hinge Size

Material Specification

Technical Drawing

Sash&Frame Parts
Mounting Parts
Pin
Finish

85 kg
90 mm

Zinc die cast Z13 to BS 1004
High quality industrial plastic

Powder coated
Mild steel

:
:

:
:
:
:

The plastic adjustmen parts can be used between hinge and profile
to have additional 3 mm upstand.
Available colours  are RAL 9016, RAL 8022, RAL 8017 and RAL 8003.

Adjustments

Sealing Pressure
Height 
Horizontal 

+ - 1,5 mm
+ 3 mm
+ - 6 mm 

:
:
:

Right  hand and left hand applicable.

Description

T0 T-00310-09-0-5 RAL 8022
T0 T-00310-09-0-55 RAL 8017
T0 T-00310-09-0-56 RAL 8003

24
24

24
T0 T-00310-09-0-7 RAL 9016 24

PG Code

Description

T0 T-18911-00-0-0  Jig 1

PG Code

TGP Forza Junior 3D Adjustable Door Hinge

�

�

�

�

�

+/–

3,01,5

+ 3 mm

+ 1,5mm

± 6 mm

5

90

95

44

SW5

SW5



TGP Forza Elite 3D Adjustable Door Hinge

Description
TGP Forza Elite 3D hinge is the ideal solution for high quality PVC  doors.

Technical Data
Load Capacity
Hinge Size

Material Specification

Technical Drawing

Sash&Frame Parts
Mounting Parts
Pin
Finish

160 kg
107 mm

Zinc die cast Z13 to BS 1004
High quality industrial plastic

Powder coated
Stainless steel

:
:

:
:
:
:

The plastic adjustmen parts can be used between hinge and profile
to have additional 3 mm upstand.
Available colours  are RAL 9016, RAL 8022, RAL 8017 and RAL 8003.

Adjustments

Sealing Pressure
Height 
Horizontal 

+ - 1,5 mm
+ 3 mm
- 5 mm  + 10 mm

:
:
:

Right  hand and left hand applicable.

Description

T0 T-00316-45-0-5 RAL 8022
T0 T-00316-45-0-55 RAL 8017
T0 T-00316-11-0-56 RAL 8003

24
24

24
T0 T-00316-11-0-7 RAL 9016 24

PG Code

Description

T0 T-18920-00-0-0  Jig 1

PG Code

TGP Forza Elite 3D Adjustable Door Hinge

�

�

�

�

�

3,0

+ 3 mm

+ 1,5mm

-5 mm + 10 mm

5

53
.5

11
6

107

12
.7

28

52
31

.3

55
.3

+1,5

-1,5
-5 +10

+3

SW 5

13.6

13.522.3
25

27

3 mm

Adjustable
 Wedge 17

,5

20
,5

±
 1

,5

±
 1

,5



TGP Forza Eco 3D Adjustable Door Hinge

Description
TGP Forza Eco 3D hinge is the ideal solution for economic PVC  doors.

Technical Data
Load Capacity
Hinge Size

Material Specification

Technical Drawing

Sash&Frame Parts
Mounting Parts
Pin
Finish

125 kg
105 mm

Aluminum die cast
High quality industrial plastic

Powder coated
Mild steel

:
:

:
:
:
:

The plastic adjustmen parts can be used between hinge and profile
to have additional 3 mm upstand.
Available colours  are RAL 9016, RAL 8022, RAL 8017 and RAL 8003.

Adjustments

Sealing Pressure
Height 
Horizontal 

+ - 1,5 mm
+ 3 mm
+ - 6 mm 

:
:
:

Right  hand and left hand applicable.

Description

T0 T-00315-11-0-5 RAL 8022
T0 T-00315-11-0-55 RAL 8017
T0 T-00315-11-0-56 RAL 8003

24
24

24
T0 T-00315-11-0-7 RAL 9016 24

PG Code

Description

T0 T-18911-00-0-0  Jig 1

PG Code

TGP Forza Eco 3D Adjustable Door Hinge

�

�

�

�

�

106

95

45

SW5

SW5

+/–

3,01,5

+ 3 mm

+ 1,5mm

± 6 mm

5



Butt Hinges for PVC Doors and Windows

Description
Butt hinges are ideal solution for economic PVC  doors and windows.

Technical Data
Load Capacity
Hinge Size

Material Specification

Technical Drawing

Sash&Frame Parts
Mounting Parts
Pin
Finish

80-100Kg
70-100 mm

Zinc die cast Z13 to BS 1004
High quality industrial plastic

Powder coated
Mild steel

:
:

:
:
:
:

Available colours (*)  
Right  hand and left hand applicable.

Description

T0 T-00075-00-0-*  75 mm Hinge 200

PG Code

Butt Hinges for PVC Doors and Windows

Description

T0 T-00100-00-0-* 100 mm Hinge 150

PG Code

Butt Hinges for PVC Doors and Windows

�

�

�

(5)   Dark brown RAL 8022, 
(7)   White RAL 9016,
(55) Brown RAL 8017
(56) Light brown RAL 8003,



T151 Hinge for PVC

Description
Special designed hinges for PVC systems.

Technical Data
Load Capacity
Screw

Material Specification

Technical Drawing

Body
Finish

80 kg
M7 X 1,25

Steel
Raw, assembled with coloured industrial plastic covers.

:
:

:
:

Covers are available  RAL 9016, RAL 8022, RAL 9005 and RAL 8003 finish.
Ask for special colours.

Right  hand and left hand applicable.

T0 T-00151-00-0-* 100

PG Code

T151 Hinge for PVC

�

�

�

(5)   Dark brown RAL 8022, 
(7)   White RAL 9016,
(95) Black RAL 9005
(56) Light brown RAL 8003,

Ø 15

40

M
7x

1,
25 6

83
,6




